Motor protection and control
DRAS enclosed direct-on-line starters
Brochure
1S
B
C
13
3

Control supply
wiring
Type Order code Weight
Pkg
(1 pce)
Rated operational
power max.
current
θ ≤ 40 °C
Ue=400 V
220 V
230 V
240 V
400 V 500 V
kW kW kW A V 50/60 Hz V DC kg
AC operated with AS 3-pole contactors
2.2 4 4 9 24 - Separate supply DRAS09-20S 1SBK104235R2000 0.650
230 - Phase-to-neutral DRAS09-26N 1SBK104135R2600 0.650
240 - Phase-to-neutral DRAS09-27N 1SBK104135R2700 0.650
400 - Phase-to-phase DRAS09-28P 1SBK104035R2800 0.650
415 - Phase-to-phase DRAS09-29P 1SBK104035R2900 0.650
3 5.5 5.5 12 24 - Separate supply DRAS12-20S 1SBK114235R2000 0.650
230 - Phase-to-neutral DRAS12-26N 1SBK114135R2600 0.650
240 - Phase-to-neutral DRAS12-27N 1SBK114135R2700 0.650
400 - Phase-to-phase DRAS12-28P 1SBK114035R2800 0.650
415 - Phase-to-phase DRAS12-29P 1SBK114035R2900 0.650
4 7.5 7.5 15.5 24 - Separate supply DRAS16-20S 1SBK124235R2000 0.650
230 - Phase-to-neutral DRAS16-26N 1SBK124135R2600 0.650
240 - Phase-to-neutral DRAS16-27N 1SBK124135R2700 0.650
400 - Phase-to-phase DRAS16-28P 1SBK124035R2800 0.650
415 - Phase-to-phase DRAS16-29P 1SBK124035R2900 0.650
DC operated with ASL 3-pole contactors
2.2 4 4 9 - 24 Separate supply DRASL09-81S 1SBK104335R8100 0.700
- 48 DRASL09-83S 1SBK104335R8300 0.700
3 5.5 5.5 12 - 24 Separate supply DRASL12-81S 1SBK114335R8100 0.700
- 48 DRASL12-83S 1SBK114335R8300 0.700
4 7.5 7.5 15.5 - 24 Separate supply DRASL16-81S 1SBK124335R8100 0.700
- 48 DRASL16-83S 1SBK124335R8300 0.700
T16 thermal overload relays to be ordered separately
Setting range Short-circuit
protective device
Trip class Type Order code Weight
(1 pce)
A kg
0.10…0.13 0.5 A, Fuse type T 10 T16-0.13 1SAZ711201R1005 0.100
0.13…0.17 1.0 A, Fuse type T T16-0.17 1SAZ711201R1008 0.100
0.17…0.23 T16-0.23 1SAZ711201R1009 0.100
0.23…0.31 T16-0.31 1SAZ711201R1013 0.100
0.31…0.41 2.0 A, Fuse type gG T16-0.41 1SAZ711201R1014 0.100
0.41…0.55 T16-0.55 1SAZ711201R1017 0.100
0.55…0.74 4.0 A, Fuse type gG T16-0.74 1SAZ711201R1021 0.100
0.74…1.00 6.0 A, Fuse type gG T16-1.0 1SAZ711201R1023 0.100
1.00…1.30 T16-1.3 1SAZ711201R1025 0.100
1.30…1.70 10.0 A, Fuse type gG T16-1.7 1SAZ711201R1028 0.100
1.70…2.30 T16-2.3 1SAZ711201R1031 0.100
2.30…3.10 T16-3.1 1SAZ711201R1033 0.100
3.10…4.20 20.0 A, Fuse type gG T16-4.2 1SAZ711201R1035 0.100
4.20…5.70 T16-5.7 1SAZ711201R1038 0.100
5.70…7.60 35.0 A, Fuse type gG T16-7.6 1SAZ711201R1040 0.100
7.60…10.0 T16-10 1SAZ711201R1043 0.104
10.0…13.0 40.0 A, Fuse type gG T16-13 1SAZ711201R1045 0.104
13.0…16.0 T16-16 1SAZ711201R1047 0.104
Empty enclosure with push-button
- - - FR16AS-12VARS 1SBN101035R1000 0.394
To be completed with AS or ASL contactor, T16 thermal overload relay and MCB-10B (1SFA611610R2001) contact block.
DRAS